TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRZ Properties, Inc.		07/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kremers Urban Development Co.	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205-1	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2903907	GLYCOLAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: nytef@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Colleen M. Keegan

Address Line 1: Jones Day

Address Line 2: 222 East 41 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010810-0026-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Keegan
Signature:	/Colleen M Keegan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0848

900053812

Date:	07/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Glycolax-TM Assignment-SRZ to KI source=Glycolax-TM Assignment-SRZ to KI	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SRZ Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 254, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("SRZ"), is the owner of the mark GLYCOLAX and owns the corresponding trademark registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Kremers Urban Development Co., a Delaware corporation, located at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 205-1, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("KUDCo"), is desirous of acquiring said rights in the trademark GLYCOLAX and the respective registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SRZ does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc*, effective March 1, 2004, unto KUDCo, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark GLYCOLAX, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said mark, the registration as set forth in Schedule A, and with all rights to sue for and recover any and all damages (including lost profits), damages for past infringements, and damages for other violations of rights in and to this trademark, if any.

Dated:	, 2006	By:
	.	Name. John Thiel
		Title: Vice President, Treasurer

SR7 Properties Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0850

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>

Reg./Ser. No.

Filing Date

GLYCOLAX

Reg. No. 2,903,907

March 24, 2003

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 07/21/2006